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August 6, 2010 
 
 
 
 
California Energy Commission 
Attn: Docket Office, 08-AFC-13 
1516 Ninth Street 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
 
 Re:  Calico Solar; Docket No. 08-AFC-13 
 
Dear Docket Clerk: 
 
 Please process the enclosed CURE EXHIBIT 440, BIGHORN HABITAT 
CONNECTIVITY MAP, conform the copy of the enclosed letter, and return the copy 
in the envelope provided. 
 
 Thank you. 
 
      Sincerely, 
 
      /s/ 
 
      Carol N. Horton 
      Assistant to Loulena A. Miles 
 
LAM:cnh 
Enclosures 

DOCKET
08-AFC-13

 DATE AUG 06 2010

 RECD. AUG 06 2010
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Calico Solar – 08-AFC-13 
DECLARATION OF SERVICE 

 
I, Carol Horton, declare that on August 6, 2010, I served and filed copies of the attached 
CALIFORNIA UNIONS FOR RELIABLE ENERGY EXHIBIT 440, BIGHORN 
HABITAT CONNECTIVITY MAP, dated August 6, 2010.  The original document, filed 
with the Docket Unit, is accompanied by a copy of the most recent Proof of Service list, 
located on the web page for this project at 
www.energy.ca.gov/sitingcases/calicosolar/CalicoSolar_POS.pdf.  The document has 
been sent to both the other parties in this proceeding as shown on the Proof of Service list 
and to the Commission’s Docket Unit electronically to all email addresses on the Proof of 
Service list; and by depositing in the U.S. mail at Sacramento, CA, with first-class 
postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed as provided on the Proof of Service list to 
those addresses NOT marked “email preferred.” 

AND 
By sending an original paper copy and one electronic copy, mailed and emailed 
respectively to: 
 
CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION 
Attn: Docket No. 08-AFC-13 
1516 Ninth Street, MS 4 
Sacramento, CA  95814-5512 
docket@energy.state.us.ca. 
 
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.  Executed at 
Sacramento, CA, on August 6, 2010 
 
       /s/    
      Carol Horton 
 

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION 
Attn: Docket No. 08AFC13 
1516 Ninth Street, MS-4 
Sacramento, CA  95184 
docket@energy.state.ca.us 

 
Felicia Bellows 
Vice President, Development 
Tessera Solar 
4800 North Scottsdale Road 
Suite 5500 
Scottsdale, AZ  85251 
Felicia.bellows@tesserasolar.com 

 

Gloria D. Smith, Sr. Atty. 
Sierra Club 
85 Second Street, 2nd Flr. 
San Francisco, CA  94105 
Gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 

 
Angela Leiba 
AFC Project Manager 
URS Corporation 
1615 Murray Canyon Rd., #1000 
San Diego, CA  92108 
Angela_Leiba@URSCorp.com 
 

Allan J. Thompson 
Attorney at Law 
21 C Orinda Way #314 
Orinda, CA  94563 
allanori@comcast.net 

Jim Stobaugh 
BLM-Nevada State Office 
PO Box 12000 
Reno, NV  89520 
Jim_stobaugh@blm.gov 
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Rich Rotte, Project Mgr. 
Bureau of Land Management 
Barstow Field Office 
2601 Barstow Road 
Barstow, CA  92311 
Richard_Rotte@blm.gov 

 
Anthony Eggert 
Commissioner & Presiding Member 
California Energy Commission 
1516 Ninth Street 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
aeggert@energy.state.ca.us 

 
Jeffrey D. Byron 
Commissioner & Associate Member 
California Energy Commission 
1516 Ninth Street 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
jbyron@energy.state.ca.us 

 
Paul Kramer 
Hearing Officer 
California Energy Commission 
1516 Ninth Street 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
pkramer@energy.state.ca.us 

 
Caryn Holmes 
Staff Counsel 
California Energy Commission 
1516 Ninth Street MS-14 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
cholmes@energy.state.ca.us 
 

Christopher Meyer 
Project Manager 
California Energy Commission 
1516 Ninth Street 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
cmeyer@energy.state.ca.us 

 
Ella Foley Gannon, Partner 
Bingham McCutchen, LLP 
Three Embarcadero Center 
San Francisco, CA  94111 
Ella.gannon@bingham.com 

Loulena Miles 
Adams Broadwell Joseph & Cardozo 
601 Gateway Boulevard, Suite 1000 
South San Francisco, CA 94080 
lmiles@adamsbroadwell.com 

Becky Jones 
California Department of Fish &  
Game 
36431 41st Street East 
Palmdale, CA  93552 
dfgpalm@adelphia.net 

Basin & Range Watch 
Laura Cunningham 
Kevin Emmerich 
PO Box 70 
Beatty, NV  89003 
atmoictoadranch@netzero.net 

Patrick C. Jackson 
E-MAIL PREFERRED 
ochsjack@earthlink.net 
 

California ISO 
e-recipient@caiso.com 

Defenders of Wildlife 
Joshua Basofin 
EMAIL PREFERRED 
jbasonfin@defenders.org 

Kristy Chew, Adviser to  
Commissioner Byron 
EMAIL PREFERRED 
kchew@energy.state.ca.us 

Society for the Conservation of  
Bighorn Sheep 
Bob Burke & Gary Thomas 
PO Box 1407 
Yermo, CA  92398 
Cameracoordinator@ 
sheepsociety.com 

Steve Adams, Co-Staff Counsel 
California Energy Commission 
1516 Ninth Street 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
sadams@energy.state.ca.us 
 

Jennifer Jennings 
California Energy Commission 
1516 Ninth Street 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
publicadviser@energy.state.ca.us 

County of San Bernardino 
Ruth E. Stringer, Co. Counsel 
Bart W. Brizzee, Dpty. Co.Co. 
385 N. Arrowhead Ave., 4th Flr. 
San Bernardino, CA  92415-0140 
bbrizzee@cc.sbcounty.gov 
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Newberry Community Service District 
Wayne W. Weierbach 
PO box 206 
Newberry Springs, CA  92365 
newberryCSD@gmail.com 

Lorraine White, Adviser to 
Commissioner Eggert 
EMAIL PREFERRED 
lwhite@energy.state.ca.us 

Cynthia Lea Burch 
Steven A. Lamb 
Anne Alexander 
Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP 
2029 Century Park East, Ste 2700 
Los Angeles, CA  90067-3012 

e-recipient@caiso.com 
   

 
 


